Supplementary Table 2a Pooled data of progression free survival for Asian and Caucasian mRCC patients
	
	Author/year
	No. of patient
	Median
 follow-up
	Minimal
 follow-up
	Maximal
 follow-up
	Percentage of survival at each time point (%, month)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	10
	15
	20
	25

	Asian
	Pan,X./2015 [14]
	50
	22.8
	15.6
	32.4
	71
	52
	37
	NA
	NA

	
	Tan,H.S./2015 [20]
	33
	20.1
	NA
	NA
	61
	37
	27
	23
	18

	
	Ohzeki T./2014 [21]
	32
	12
	1.9
	55.9
	47
	28
	18
	11
	7

	
	Miyake,H./2014 [22]
	110
	NA
	NA
	NA
	81
	45
	34
	30
	24

	
	He. Z/2014[23]
	141
	23
	2
	45
	88
	62
	50
	43
	36

	
	Krishna,V.M./2013[24]
	59
	8
	1.4
	36.5
	75
	53
	41
	22
	13

	
	Tomita,Y./2010[39]
	25
	NA
	NA
	NA
	71
	62
	44
	44
	44

	
	Tomita,Y./2010[39]
	26
	NA
	NA
	NA
	83
	50
	27
	21
	21

	
	Hwang,E./2010 [27]
	21
	17
	5.7
	33.1
	86
	66
	42
	26
	13

	
	Yoo,C./2010 [29]
	65
	26.8
	13.5
	40.1
	81
	58
	44
	35
	18

	
	Hong,M.H./2009 [30]
	76
	16
	0.5
	40.1
	66
	36
	26
	19
	13

	
	Lee,S.H./2014 [9]
	325
	NA
	NA
	NA
	82
	46
	37
	25
	14

	Caucasian
	Yildiz,I./2011 [32]
	74
	18
	2
	43
	81
	61
	50
	41
	36

	
	Sabatier, R./2012 [37]
	102
	27.7
	3.4
	94.5
	82
	57
	48
	32
	28

	
	Escudier,B./2009 [42]
	107
	5.8
	0.4
	27.9
	67
	38
	19
	14
	NA

	
	Motzer,R.J./2009 [40]
	375
	NA
	NA
	NA
	78
	59
	NA
	NA
	NA

	
	Motzer,R.J./2006 [41]
	105
	NA
	NA
	NA
	66
	49
	38
	38
	NA

	
	Lee,S.H./2014 [9]
	4024
	NA
	NA
	NA
	75
	54
	38
	26
	17

	
	Motzer,R.J./2006[15]*
	63
	NA
	NA
	NA
	73
	47
	27
	24
	16

	
	Motzer,R.J./2012[14]*
	146
	NA
	NA
	NA
	67
	46
	41
	31
	17

	
	Motzer,R.J./2012[14]*
	146
	NA
	NA
	NA
	67
	35
	26
	19
	NA


* Time to tumor progression was available instead of progression free survival; NA: not available  

Supplementary Table 2b Pooled data of overall survival for Asian and Caucasian mRCC patients
	
	Author/year
	No. of patient
	Median 
follow-up
	Minimal 
follow-up
	Maximal 
follow-up
	Percentage of survival at each time point (%, month)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	10
	15
	20
	25
	30
	35

	Asian
	Tan,H.S./2015 [20]
	33
	20.1
	NA
	NA
	56
	45
	35
	29
	29
	23

	
	Ohzeki T./2014 [21]
	32
	12
	1.9
	55.9
	62
	39
	36
	36
	36
	30

	
	Miyake,H./2014 [22]
	110
	NA
	NA
	NA
	86
	81
	72
	67
	59
	48

	
	He. Z/2014[23]
	141
	23
	2
	45
	86
	75
	69
	67
	65
	51

	
	Tomita,Y./2010[39]
	25
	NA
	NA
	NA
	96
	87
	66
	58
	53
	53

	
	Tomita,Y./2010[39]
	26
	NA
	NA
	NA
	96
	92
	75
	69
	64
	60

	
	Hwang,E./2010 [27]
	21
	17
	5.7
	33.1
	82
	69
	63
	63
	34
	NA

	
	Yoo,C./2010 [29]
	65
	26.8
	13.5
	40.1
	70
	62
	55
	47
	43
	43

	
	Hong,M.H./2009 [30]
	76
	16
	0.5
	40.1
	79
	69
	59
	42
	42
	33

	
	Lee,S.H./2014 [9]
	325
	NA
	NA
	NA
	68
	58
	48
	35
	NA
	NA

	Caucasian
	Yildiz,I./2011 [32]
	74
	18
	2
	43
	77
	73
	58
	49
	49
	40

	
	Escudier,B./2009 [42]
	107
	5.8
	0.4
	27.9
	78
	62
	47
	38
	17
	NA

	
	Motzer,R.J./2007 [43]
	106
	NA
	NA
	NA
	71
	59
	56
	51
	45
	36

	
	Motzer,R.J./2007 [16]
	375
	NA
	NA
	NA
	82
	72
	61
	52
	46
	43

	
	Motzer,R.J./2006[15]
	63
	NA
	NA
	NA
	72
	55
	49
	45
	NA
	NA

	
	Motzer,R.J./2012[14]
	146
	NA
	NA
	NA
	74
	63
	54
	46
	40
	40
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	146
	NA
	NA
	NA
	70
	63
	54
	50
	47
	47

	
	Lee,S.H./2014 [9]
	4024
	NA
	NA
	NA
	68
	58
	47
	31
	24
	NA


NA: not available
